
CONTACT INFORMATION
Chronic Pain services in Glasgow are based in 2 sites- The New Stobhill ACH 
in the North and The New Victoria ACH in the South. There are also services 
in Lanarkshire, Forth Valley, Clyde and Ayrshire which you may be scheduled 
to attend.
We have close links with paediatric pain services at the Royal Hospital for 
Children, QEUH campus, and palliative care services both at the Beatson 
West of Scotland Cancer Centre and hospices in the Glasgow area.
If you are scheduled to attend a specialist clinic or a pain clinic outwith 
Glasgow, please email or call to confirm your attendance in advance.

Regional Advisor in Pain Medicine- Dr Pete Paisley
Peter.Paisley@nhs.net
Key Module Pain Medicine Supervisor- Dr Clare Bridgestock
clare.bridgestock@nhs.net 
Higher Training Pain Medicine Supervisor- Dr Margaret Owen
margaretowen@nhs.net

New Victoria ACH
Dr Clare Bridgestock clare.bridgestock@nhs.net 
Dr Andy Crockett andrew.crockett@nhs.net 
Dr Gordon McGinn Gordon.McGinn@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Dr Ryan Moffat ryanmoffat@nhs.net 
Dr Margaret Owen margaretowen@nhs.net 
Dr Ajit Panickar ajit.panickar@nhs.net 
Dr Lars Williams lars.williams@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

Secretarys
Mary Hendry mary.hendry2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk - 0141 347 8005
Michelle Shedden Michelle.Shedden@ggc.scot.nhs.uk -0141 247 8006

Nurses
Sr Cara Ewart cara.ewart@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Sr Sarah Gillies Sarah.Gillies@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Sr Rosemary Keenan Rosemary.Keenan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

Physiotherapy- Rachel Wylie Rachel.Wylie@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Psychology- Dr David Craig David.Craig@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
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New Stobhill Hospital

Dr Mike Basler Michael.Basler@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Dr Taz Burwaiss Moutaz.Burwaiss@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Dr Lesley Green Lesley.Green2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Dr Lisa Manchanda Lisa.Manchanda@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Dr Jonathan McGhie j.mcghie@nhs.net 
Dr Pete Paisley Peter.Paisley@nhs.net 
Dr Colin Rae Colin.Rae@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Dr Mick Serpell Mick.Serpell@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

Secretary to Drs Green, Rae, Manchanda and Serpell
Lorraine Moore – Lorraine.Moore@ggc.scot.nhs.uk – 0141 355 1491
Secretary to Drs Burwaiss, Basler, McGhie and Paisley
Christina Hays – Christina.Hays@ggc.scot.nhs.uk – 0141 355 1494

Nurses
Sr Lynne McCaffer lynn.mccaffer@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Sr Jacqui Peacock Jacqui.Peacock@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Sr Siobhan Saba sioban.saba@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

Physiotherapy
Aline Williams Aline.Williams@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Pamela Gavin Pamela.Gavin@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

Psychology- Dr Kate Gillan Kate.Gillan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

Royal Hospital for Children
Dr Ross Fairgrieve Ross.Fairgrieve@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Dr Ewan Wallace ewanwallace@nhs.net 
Secretary
Danielle Ward danielle.ward@ggc.scot.nhs.uk  - 0141 201 0186

Beatson West of Scotland Cancer Centre
Dr Alison Mitchell alison.mitchell3@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Secretary
Pamela Graham Pamela.Graham@ggc.scot.nhs.uk  0141 301 7042

Pain Management Programme
Dr Martin Dunbar Martin.Dunbar@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

SESSIONS OUT WITH GLASGOW
Ayrshire & Arran- Crosshouse & Ayr Hospital
Dr Agnieszka Devine Agnieszka.Devine@aaaht.scot.nhs.uk 
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Dr Katrina Dick Katrina.Dick@aapct.scot.nhs.uk
Dr Caroline Whymark Caroline.Whymark@nhs.net
Dr Antonio Martinazzo Antonio.Martinazzo@aaaht.scot.nhs.uk 
Secretary- Sylvia Corbett 01563 577172

Clyde
Dr Lew-Chin Chee lew-chin.chee@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Dr Grant Tong grant.tong@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Secretary- Louise Dearie 01475 504525

Forth Valley
Dr Dan Govenden Daniel.govenden@nhs.net 
Dr Gordon Stewart Gordon.stewart4@nhs.net 
Dr Judith Wilson judithwilson@nhs.net 
Secretary- Janet Murray 01324 567351

Lanarkshire
Dr Grant Haldane grant.haldane@laht.scot.nhs.uk 
Dr Sabu James sabu.james@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk 
Dr Stephen May Stephen.May@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk
Dr Alison Simpson Alison.Simpson@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk
Secretary – Karen McGaw 01236 703403
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